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8E0. 12. There shall be held, annually, on the evening of the last
Saturday in Qctober, a public meeting of the electors of said sehool
district for the transaction of such business {except the election of a
board of education) as i8 now provided for in the act of the legislature
creating said district; and special district meetings may be calied by
the board of education, and two {2) weeks’ notice of all district meet-
ings shall be given by publication in one (1) or more newspapers of
the city of Northfield and posting copies in two (2) conspicuous places
in each ward, in which notice the objects of the meeting shall be
specified.

SEC. 13, From and after the said election in the year eighteen hun-
dred and ninety-two (1892), the board of education of the said district
as at present constituted shall be discontinued.

8EC. 14. 'This act shall take effect and be inforce from and after its
passage.

Approved April 6, 1891,

CHAPTER 23T7.

[H. F. No. 501.]

AN ACT TO AMEND S8ECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER TWO HUNDRED AND
THIRTY-FOUR (234) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), RELATING TO THE
PUBLIC 8CHOOLS OF THE CITY OF LAKE CITY.

Be il enaeted by the Legistature of the State of Minnesota :

S8ectioN 1, Thatsection one (1) of Chapter two hundred and thirty-
four (234) of the Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-three (1883) be and the same is hereby amended by striking
out the words ‘* west half’” (w 4) in the eleventh (11th) line of said
seetion one (1), and inserting therefor the words ‘‘all of.”

8Eec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and afterits
passage.

Approved March 20, 1891,

CHAPTER 238.

[H. F. No. 1617.]

AN ACT RELATING TO THE TERMS OF OFFICE AND ELECTION OF
DIRECTORS OF THE STILLWATER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT.

Be i enacted by the Legisiature of the Siate of Minnesota :
Sgcrion 1. The terms of office of the present board of directors of

the Stillwater city school distriet are hereby extended for the period
of one (1) year, so that the term of office of those directors whose office
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expires in May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one (1891),
shall expire in May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two
(13892); and the term of office of those directors whose office expires in
May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three (1893), shall expire
in May, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four (1894); and no
election for any members of said board shall be held in May, one
_t.hm:]:sand eight hundred and ninety-one (1891}, as provided by exist-
ing law,

8ec. 2. At the time and place of holding the general election for
city officers of the city of Btillwater, on the first (1s8t) Tuesday after
the firat (1st) Monday in November, one thousand eight hundred and
ninety-one (1891), and bienmiaily thereafier, there shall be held in
the eity of Stillwater an election for the members of the board of
directors whose terms of office expire in the May mext succeeding
such election, and such election shall be conducted, and the result
declared, in all respects a8 now required by law; and the biennial
meetings of said board for the purpose of organization shall be held
oun the first (1st) Thursday after the firat (1et) Tnesday in the May
next succeeding the election of new members as aforesaid.

8rc. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 15, 1891,

CHAPTER 238. .

[H. F. No. 882.]

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN (118) OF
THE SPECIAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE
(1889), RELATING TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE BRAIN-
ERD SCHOOL DISTRICT.

Be it enacted by the Legidature of Lhe Slate of Minnesoia :

SecTION L. Bection one (1) of Chapter one hundred snd eighteen
(118) of the Hpecial Laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-nine (1889)
is hereby amended s0 as to read as follows:

There shall be a board of education of the Brainerd school distriet,
in Crow Wing county, Minnesota, which board of edoeation shall
consist of two (2) members from each ward of the city of Brainerd, in
gaid county, whose gnalifichtions shall be the same as those of the
respective aldermen of each ward, and each member of the present
board of education of said school district shall hold his office and
his successor be elected as hereinafter provided.

At the city election to be held in the city of Brainerd on the first
(1st) Tuesday in May, eighteen hundred and ninety-one {1891), there
shall be elected, in their respective wards, sneeessors to the members
of s5aid board of education whose terms then expire, and the term of
office of each member of said beard of education so elected shall con-
tioue until the first (lst) Toesday after the first (1st) Monday in



